DANIER LEATHER INC.
SERVICE LIST
(Asof March 28, 2016)

TO: DAVIESWARD PHILLIPS& VINEBERG LLP

155 Wellington Street West
Toronto, ON M5V 3J7

Attention: Jay Swartz / Natalie Renner
Phone: (416) 863-5520/ (416) 367-7489
Email: jswartz@dwpv.com / nrenner @dwpv.com

Counsel to Danier Leather Inc.

AND TO: KSV ADVISORY INC.

150 King Street West
Suite 2308
Toronto, ON M5H 1J9

Attention: Robert Kofman / Noah Goldstein
Phone: (416) 932-6228 / (416) 932-6027
Email: bkofman@ksvadvisory.com / ngoldstein@ksvadvisory.com

Proposal Trustee

AND TO: CHAITONSLLP

5000 Y onge Street
10th Floor
Toronto, ON M2N 7E9

Attention: Harvey Chaiton
Phone: (416) 218.1129
Email: Harvey@chaitons.com

Counsel to the Directors and Officers of Danier Leather Inc.

AND TO: MCMILLANLLP

Brookfield Place, Suite 4400
Bay Wellington Tower

181 Bay Street

Toronto, ON M5J2T3

Attention: Christopher Garrah
Phone: (416) 307-4211
Email: christopher.garrah@mcmillan.ca

Counsel for Great American Group LLC

Tor#: 3301182.2




AND TO:

MCMILLANLLP

1000 Sherbrooke Street West
Suite 2700
Montréal, QC H3A 3G4

Attention: Michagl John Hanlon
Phone: (514) 987-5061
Email: Michael .Hanlon@mcmillan.ca

Counsel for Great American Group LLC

AND TO:

OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP

1000 De La Gauchetiere Street West, Suite 2100
Montreal, QC H3B 4W5

Attn: Sandra Abitan and Martino Calvaruso

Tel:  (514) 904-5648/(416) 862-6665

Fax: (514) 904-8101

Email: sabitan@od er.com /mcalvaruso@osl er.com

Counsel for a contractual joint venture comprised of Merchant Retail Solutions, ULC
and Gordon Brothers Canada ULC

AND TO:

GOWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON LLP

1 First Canadian Place
100 King Street West
Suite 1600

Toronto, ON M5X 1G5

Attention: David F. W. Cohen/ Harold D Chataway / Clifton Prophet

Phone: (416) 369-6667 / (416) 862-4495 / (416) 862-3509

Email: david.cohen@gowlings.com / harold.chataway@gowlings.com /
clifton.prophet@gowlings.com

Counsel for Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce

AND TO:

BENNETT JONESLLP

3400 One First Canadian Place
P.O. Box 130
Toronto, ON M5X 1A4

Attention: Sean Zweig
Phone: (416) 777-6254
Email: zwelgs@bennettjones.com

Counsel for KSV Kofman Inc., in its capacity as proposal trustee

Tor#: 3301182.2




AND TO:

TORYSLLP

30th FHoor

79 Wellington Street West
Box 270, TD South Tower
Toronto, ON M5K 1N2

Attention: David Bish
Phone: (416) 865-7353
Email: dbish@torys.com

Counsel for The Cadillac Fairview Corporation Limited

AND TO:

MCLEAN & KERRLLP

Suite 2800
130 Adelaide St. West
Toronto, ON M5H 3P5

Attention: Linda Galessiere/ Walter Stevenson / Gus Camelino

Phone: (416) 369-6609 / 416.369.6602 / 416.369.6621

Email: |gal essiere@mcl eankerr.com / wstevenson@mcleankerr.com /
gcamelino@mcleankerr.com

Counsel for Landlords

AND TO:

OXFORD PROPERTIES GROUP

Royal Bank Plaza, North Tower
200 Bay Street, Suite 900
Toronto, ON M5J 232

Attention: Karen Tsang, Director, Legal — Real Estate Management
Phone: (416) 865-8447
Email: ktsang@oxfordproperties.com

AND TO:

LAWRENCE M. MOSKOVIC, LL.B.,, M.B.A.

Barrister & Solicitor
340 Sheppard Avenue East, Suite 200
Toronto, ON M2N 3B4

Counsel for Numount Ancaster Inc.

AND TO:

SIMON PROPERTY GROUP, L.P.

225 West Washington Street
Indianapolis, IN 46204-3438 USA

Attention:  Brittany Kime, Attorney — Legal Collections/ Ron Tucker / Tory Bridges
Phone: (317) 263-7054
Email: brittany.kime@simon.com / rtucker @simon.com / tbridges@simon.com

Tor#: 3301182.2




AND TO:

BLANEY MCMURTRY BARRISTERS & SOLICITORSLLP

2 Queen Street East, Suite 1500
Toronto, ON M5C 3G5

Attention:  John C. Wolf
Phone: (416) 593 2994
Email: jwolf@blaney.com

Lawyersfor the Bentall Kennedy Landlords

AND TO:

HEWLETT-PACKARD FINANCIAL SERVICES CANADA COMPANY

5150 Spectrum Way
Mississauga, ON L4W 5G1

AND TO:

HONDA CANADA FINANCE INC.

180 Honda Boulevard
Markham, ON L6C OH9

AND TO:

TOYOTA CREDIT CANADA INC.

80 Micro Court
Suite 800
Markham, ON L3R 975

AND TO:

WEST EDMONTON MALL PROPERTY INC.

3000, 8882 170 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5T 4M2

Attention:  John Colbert / Louise Murphy
Email: john.colbert@wem.ca/ louise.murphy@wem.ca

AND TO:

PRIMESHARES WORLD MARKETSVONWIN CAPITAL

261 Fifth Avenue, 22™ Floor
New York, NY 10016 USA

Attention: Neil Desai
Phone: 212 889 3088
Fax: 212 889 2232

Email: nd@primeshares.com

Tor#: 3301182.2




AND TO:

BERKOW, COHEN LLP

141 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400
Toronto, ON M5H 3L5

Attention: Alexandra Lev-Farrdll

Phone: 416 364 4933 Ext. 205
Fax: 416 364 3865
Email: aev-farrell @berkowcohen.com

Lawyers for RioCan Management Inc. and RioCan Landlords

Tor#: 3301182.2




